

IRP Webinar on the Local Capacity Tool

Energy Division staff will host a public webinar to present and discuss a new module for CPUC's RESOLVE capacity expansion model and ask for stakeholders' input. The new RESOLVE tool could allow for analysis of a specific local area to estimate the amounts and types of electricity generation and storage resources that would constitute the cost optimal build within that area, supplementing the larger RESOLVE model's statewide analysis. Slides will be posted online at the <u>Local Capacity Tool</u> webpage before the webinar.

Objectives of the webinar:

- Introduce and provide an overview of the local tool and its capabilities.
- Highlight proof-of-concept modeling results.
- Discuss potential options for integrating the local tool into IRP processes.
- Ask for stakeholders' written informal feedback on the tool and Staff recommendations for its integration into ongoing IRP processes.

Agenda (subject to change)

- Introduction
- Background & context for model's development
- Overview of local capacity tool
- Proof-of-concept results
- Potential uses for the local tool within IRP
- Next steps
- Questions

Preparation

- Webinar slides will be posted in advance on the <u>Local Capacity Tool</u> webpage.
- During the workshop, there will be opportunities for stakeholders to ask clarifying questions. However, the comments and questions during this webinar will not be considered as submitted comments and Staff will not record them.
- Stakeholders who want to submit written informal comments will need to submit them following the instructions that will be provided during the webinar.

Public Webinar Notice: R.20-05-003

March 26, 2025 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m.

IRP Webinar on the Local Capacity Tool

Location:

Remote Access Only

Join link:

https://cpuc.webex.com/cp uc/j.php?MTID=m5e72ec11a 80b7ec297dab5cc24fb87e7

Webinar number: 2488 461 5980

Webinar password:

x9kBZsgtP45 (99529748 when dialing from a phone or video system)

Join by phone

1-855-282-6330 United States Toll Free

+1-415-655-0002 United States Toll

Access code: 248 846 15980



Protecting California since 1911

The CPUC regulates privately owned electric, natural gas, telecommunications, water, railroad, rail transit, and passenger transportation companies.



- Stakeholders will need to submit informal comments to IRP Staff by April 10, 2025.
- Commissioners from the CPUC may be in attendance. The workshop will be noticed on the <u>CPUC Daily Calendar</u>.

Workshop Recording

• The workshop will be recorded, with the recording posted to the <u>Local</u> <u>Capacity Tool</u> webpage afterward.

